

State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Karachi

Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. KHI(GS Div.) / 075482 22 / Stationery Items / 2022/23
VGF

The State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Karachi Office intends to procure Stationery Items & Multiple Computer Printer Papers of excellent standards. Sealed bids are invited from all relevant bidders who are registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue and Provincial Revenue Department (if applicable).

Detail of Procurement	Date and Time of Opening
Procurement of Stationery items and Computer Paper at SBP, Banking Services Corporation	Jan 12, 2023 at 11:30 am
(Bank), Karachi	

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of **PKR 1,000/-** (Pak Rupees one thousand only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank).

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **January 12, 2023** at **11:00 am**. Bids will be opened the same day at **11:30 am** at Office of the undersigned. This IFB is also available on the websites: www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Karachi 2nd Floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pakistan, +UAN: 111-727-111 Phone: (92-21)-33115289 & 32455247, Facsimile: (92-21)-99221365 Contact Email: KO-GS-Helpdesk@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk